### UNOFFICIAL



THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

LLOYD E. GUSSIS, ESQ. **GUSSIS LAW GROUP LLC** 6200 NORTH HIAWATHA SUITE 400 CHICAGO, IL 60646

1322826072 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/16/2013 12:58 PM Pg: 1 of 3

#### WARRANTY DEED

THE GRANTOR, JOSEPH GREGORY MUNOZ, a single man, of the City of Chicago, County of Cook, Sate of Illinois, for and in consideration of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars, in hand paid, CONVEYS AND WARRANTS unto CAITLIN SCHAEFER, the real estate commonly known as 2124 North Hudson, Unit #2124-304, Chicago, Illinois, situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, being here offer legally described, hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Hor estead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises forever.

ADDRESS:	2124 North Hudson,	Uni #2124-304,	Chicago,	Illinois	60614
----------	--------------------	----------------	----------	----------	-------

PTIN: 14-33-123-066-1011

Gregory Wat oz

2013.

STATE OF ILLINOIS SS

COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, DO HERERY CERTIFY that JOSEPH GREGORY MUNOZ, a single man, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

REAL ESTATE TE	08/01/2013	
	CHICAGO:	\$2,418.75
A Hall	CTA:	\$967.50
	TOTAL:	\$3,386.25

14-33-123-066-1011 | 20130701607814 | 1ZWTV9

REAL ESTATE TRA	08/01/2013	
	СООК	\$161.25
	ILLINOIS:	\$322.50
	TOTAL:	\$483.75

14-33-123-066-1011 | 20130701607814 | TAZPQE



1322826072D Page: 2 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this of Aguar, 2013.

OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expline Jan 05, 2014

MAIL TO:

Lavid P. Lud nowski Sent 1302

Chicago, Tu 60611

Chicago, Tu 60614

Chicago, Tu 60614

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Please see attached.

1322826072D Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### **LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS COMMITMENT IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 1: UNIT 2124-304 IN EAST LINCOLN PARK VILLAGE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON
A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

THE SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 15 (EXCEPT THAT PART TAKEN FOR LINCOLN PLACE) IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 7 AND THE SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 2 IN BLOCK 21 IN CANAL TRUSTEES SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; ALSO THE SOUTH 100 FEET OF LOT 13 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOT 3 IN THE ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF BLOCK 21 IN CANAL TRUSTEES SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN;

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS FAHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0324732145 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS. ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF PARKING SPACE NUMBER 5, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM AFORESAID, AND AS AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0328319202.